- 1 HR164
- 2 183338-1
- 3 By Representatives Ford and Daniels
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 09-MAR-17

183338-1:n:03/01/2017:AR/ar LRS2017-1015 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 MOURNING THE DEATH OF MRS. ANNA L. SMITH. 8 9 10 WHEREAS, it is with profound sorrow that we note the 11 death on February 26, 2017, of Mrs. Annie L. Smith of Gallant, 12 Alabama, at the age of 80 years; and 13 WHEREAS, Mrs. Smith worked as a registered nurse for 26 years and served at Dr. Jenkins' office in Altoona, 14 15 Alabama; and 16 WHEREAS, her passing leaves a void in the lives of 17 her loving family, many friends and the entire community, 18 where she was highly regarded; and 19 WHEREAS, Mrs. Anna L. Smith is survived by her 20 husband, Virgin Smith; daughter, Joan Roberson (Richard); son, 21 Harold Smith (Tammy); grandchildren, Christie Jacobs, Kevin 22 Roberson (Katie), Greg Smith (Terry), and Tamara Smith; and 23 six great-grandchildren; and 24 WHEREAS, although her presence will be greatly 25 missed, the memory of Mrs. Anna L. Smith will be cherished in 26 the hearts of all who knew and loved her; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That the death of Mrs. Anna L. Smith is recorded with deep sadness, and this resolution is offered in tribute to her life and with heartfelt sympathy to her family and friends, whose grief is shared by many.